

United States of America-China Chamber of Commerce Passport Application Fee Schedule

Name (First, Middle, Last)				
Company				
Return Address*				
City	State	Zip Code		
Phone Number	Fax Number	Email		
Type of Address: [] Residential For Residential Delivery – Signature re		0		
* FedEx and UPS cannot deliver to a P.O	. Box address.			

6 Day processing not available for New Passport applications

***** If photo is not enclosed, please email a high resolution passport style photo to info@usccc.org for printing.

Payment Information:	O Check enclosed for		O Credit Card	
Type of Credit Card:	O Visa	O MasterCard	O American Express	
Name as Appears on Credit Card				
Credit Card Number_			Exp Date (mm/yyyy)	

^{**} If signature is required, a person must be present to receive package. Additional charges may apply. **Amount** Passport Type and Fee Quantity **Unit Price** U.S. Department of State (Third Party) Passport Fee and Money Order Fee New Passport *** \$0 Passport Renewal/Second Passport Renewal 171.20 Passport Card 31.20 Second Passport 171.20 Lost Passport/Damaged Passport*** USCCC Processing Fee (Same Day Service)**** 195 Processing Fee (24 Hours)**** 170 150 Processing Fee (3 Business Days) 125 Processing Fee (6 Business Days) (Not available for New Passports) Shipping [] Company/Applicant Shipping Account [] FedEx [] UPS Account Number:_ [] USCCC Account – Shipping Cost (Estimated) 32.50 Photo (if applicable)***** 3.50 Sub Total Credit Card Processing Fee 4.9% (Input 1 If Paid by Credit Card) 4.9% Total

^{***\$170} for the US Department of State and \$25 for the USPS Agent when applying for new passport, lost passport, or damaged passport.
**** For same day and 24 hours service, please call ahead to reserve slot. The application package MUST arrive at our office by 8:30 am.